Rotary /-
Club of Ledyard, CT """
Grant Distributions from

2020-2025




Always Home, Inc.
Anchor of Hope

Cookies for Kids' Cancer

Free Wheelchair Mission

Gemma E. Moran United Way/
Labor Food Center

Girl Scouts of Connecticut

Investing in Connecticut's Future: St. John
Paul Il Regional Cathalic School

Ledyard Education Advancement Foundation

' (LEAF)

Ledyard Beautification Committee
Ledyard Celebrates 250

Ledyard Public Library

Ledyard Youth League Cheerleaders

Martin House

1 MNational Consortium of Breast Centers, Inc

ShelterBox USA

TechLeap India. Inc

The Exceptional Sidekick

The Riverfront Children's Center, Inc

Time on the Water

Totals

2024 ~ 2025 Rotary Foundation Distributions

$ 1,000.00

1,000.00
500.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

600.00

L .

500.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 600.00
830.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

i A A

1,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

500.00

L .

500.00

s

1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

$15,530.00

$
$

“+r W W A W

2,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

2,000.00

$ 15,500.00

$ 23,602.10

$ 8,102.10

Support of Wheels to Work Program; portion of increase in memory of Peter Green

Purchase 12 infant car seats
Fund Pediatric Cancer Research

Partially fund purchase of 10 wheelchairs for people with disabilities
Purchase and procure food items in support of the Food Bank's feeding programs
Purchase 12 utility wagons for Camp Yankee Trails

Purchase classroom supplies and learning materials for student body

Fund one of several funding requests pending at LEAF. All aimed at improving Ledyard
schools. Note LRF Action

Purchase crocus bulbs for planting in connection with Ledyard 250 festivities
Fund traveling Ledyard historical exhibit to be displayed in various town locations

Purchase a beginning Yoto library

Fund registration fees for 8 students for the 2025 cheerleading season

Help fund Medical Advocacy Program which works to arrange needed health care for low
income individvals with disabilities

Support of "Lunch and Learn/Advocacy Program for Breast Cancer Awareness and
Education

Note LRF Action

Support general ShelterBoxUSA assistance operations

Improve eductional outcomes in Rajkot, India

Support planning for a new puppy raising and training facility enabling delivery of more
psychialric service dogs to youth suffering from PTSD

Support Scholar Dollars, early childhood education tuition subsidies for lower income
families in SE CT

Veterans and first responders trips to Lake of the Woods Ontario

Amount Available from Foundation

Amount Remaining fer Grants




Applicant

Always Home, Inc.
GLO House
Ledyard Public Libraries

Martin House

Riverfront Children's

Southeastern Council on
Alcoholism and Drug
Dependence, Inc. (SCADD)
Team Ledyard, Water for
South Sudan

Thames River Community
Services

The Furniture Bank of
Southeastern Connecticut

GFS/JWL School
Playground

2024 Request

$

500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

9,500.00

Approved AmountPurpose of Grant Request

$

1,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

4,800.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

13,800.00

22,282.73

8,482.73

Support of Wheels to Work Program

Baboon-proof community garden for Capetown, South
Africa

Purchase Wonderbooks for GF and Bill Libraries
Medical Advocacy Program
Scholar Dollars Scholarship Fund

Fatherhood Initiative Program in collaboration with
Madonna Place, Norwich

Help Team Ledyard raise $10,000 to be able to co-sponsor a
well in South Sudan

Apartment Turnover and Supplies Program

Purchase of four full-size beds for families in financial need

Replace and enhance GF/JWL school play structure and
space

Amount Available from Foundation

Amount Remaining for Grants



Applicant 2023 Request Approved Amount Purpose of Grant Request

Landscaping improvements at the

Always Home, Inc. 51,000.00 33,500.00 below-market-rate rental housing
Brian Dagle Foundation $500.00 $1,000.00 Sponsor lingle Bell 5K Race/Walk,
their fundraiser
Gemma Moran Food Bank  $1,000.00 $5,000.00 Support 68 member feeding
programs
Martin House $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Medical Advocacy Program
Riverfront Children's Center $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Scholar Dollars Scholarship Fund
Thames R|ver. Community $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Apartment Turnover and Supplies
Services Program
The Furniture Bank 9f $1,000.00 41,000.00 Purchas? .of f:our full-?'lze beds for
Southeastern Connecticut families in financial need
Wheelchairs for Warriors $1,000.00 S- Help fund on.e .hlgh_tECh chair {each
chair is $12,000+)
Totals $7,500.00 $13,500.00
$17,018.26 Amount Available from Foundation

$3,518.26 Amount Remaining for Grants




Approved

Applicant 2022 Request Amount Purpose of Grant Request
Loving Moms Together S 500.00 | $ - |Provide Welcome Baby Bags to women in Upper Valley of New Hampshire
LHS Music $ 1,000.00($ 1,000.00 |Expand the Ledyard Colonel Marching Band Front Ensemble sound system
LHS Book Club S 650.00 | S 650.00 Purchase books for student run book club for 2022-2023 school year
Ledyard Libraries S 300.00 | $ 300.00 Support to the 2022 One Book One Region effort
Yo s Sl sevces|$ 1,000 3100000 Youh Sl e pent St und -l and st for o
Martin House $ 1,000.00(S$ 1,000.00 Medical Advocacy Program
Riverfront Children's Center $ 1,000.00($ 1,000.00 |Scholar Dollars Scholarship Fund
Thames River Community Services $ 1,000.00($ 1,000.00 Apartment Turnover and Supplies Program
The Furniture Bank of SoutheasternCT |$ 1,000.00|$  1,000.00 Purchase of four full-size beds for families in financial need
Tri-Town Trail Assoc. $ 1,000.00($ 1,000.00 |Fencing and signage for Spicer Ruins Preservation Project
Ledyard Beautification Comm. $ 1,000.00$ 1,000.00 Replace 14 photo banners
Always Home S 660.32 | 700.00 Two picnic tables for below-market-rate rental properties
Totals $ 10,110.32|$ 9,650.00
$ 15,173.59 Amount Available from Foundation
$ 552359 Amount Remaining for Grants




Applicant 2021 Request Am:::td Purpose of Grant Request
Always Home, Inc. § 50000 § 500,00 Repair steps at 31 Ledyard Ave,, Groton, CT 06340

Ledyard Police Department

Martin House

Riverfront Children's Center

Thames River Community Services

The Furniture Bank of Southeastern CT

Totals

9

1,000.00 §  1,000.00

1,000.00 §  1,000.00

1,000.00 §  1,000.00

1,000.00 §  1,000.00

1,000.00 §  1,000.00

5,500.00 §  5,500.00

§ 606761
d

Purchase 12 Carter Kits for communication with distressed children during emergencies

Medical Advocacy Program

Scholar Dollars Scholarship Fund

Apartment Turnover and Renovation Program

Rental fees for storage lockers hecause of lack of usual fund raisers

Amount Available from Foundation

Amount Requested from Club




Applicant

Always Home, Inc.

ARC

The Furniture Bank of Southeastern
Connecticut

Gemma Moran

Ledyard Educational Advancement
Foundation

Ledyard Youth and Social Services

Riverfront Children's Center

Totals

2020 Approved

Request Amount
782.00 $ 782.00
500.00 $ 500.00
1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
6,282.00 S 6,282.00
$ 6,013.81
S (268.19)

Purpose of Grant Request

Purchase of kitchen range for below-market-rate rental house

Purchase compost, fertilizer, etc. to support startup of growing season

Purchase of five beds

Purchase the equivalent of 3,000 meals

Purchase of tricycles for the Adaptive Physical Education Program at LHS

Enrichment Scholarship Program

Scholar Dollars Scholarship Program

Amount Available from Foundation

Amount Requested from Club


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
This is a hard year for non-profits and the requests were all considered worthy.  


	Grant Distributions fron 2020 to 2025.pdf
	Grants 2020-2025.pdf
	Grants, 2020-2024
	Slide Number 2
	 
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	 

	2024.2025 receiptiants

	Doc3



