

Grant Distributions from 2020-2025

2024 ~ 2025 Rotary Foundation Distributions

Always Home, Inc.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Support of Wheels to Work Program; portion of increase in memory of Peter Green
Anchor of Hope	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Purchase 12 infant car seats
Cookies for Kids' Cancer	\$ 500.00		Fund Pediatric Cancer Research
Free Wheelchair Mission	\$ 1,000.00		Partially fund purchase of 10 wheelchairs for people with disabilities
Gemma E. Moran United Way/ Labor Food Center	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Purchase and procure food items in support of the Food Bank's feeding programs
Girl Scouts of Connecticut	\$ 600.00		Purchase 12 utility wagons for Camp Yankee Trails
Investing in Connecticut's Future: St. John Paul II Regional Catholic School	\$ 500.00		Purchase classroom supplies and learning materials for student body
Ledyard Education Advancement Foundation (LEAF)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Fund one of several funding requests pending at LEAF. All aimed at improving Ledyard schools. Note LRF Action
Ledyard Beautification Committee	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	Purchase crocus bulbs for planting in connection with Ledyard 250 festivities
Ledyard Celebrates 250	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,000.00	Fund traveling Ledyard historical exhibit to be displayed in various town locations
Ledyard Public Library	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Purchase a beginning Yoto library
Ledyard Youth League Cheerleaders	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Fund registration fees for 8 students for the 2025 cheerleading season
Martin House	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Help fund Medical Advocacy Program which works to arrange needed health care for low income individuals with disabilities
National Consortium of Breast Centers, Inc	\$ 500.00		Support of "Lunch and Learn/Advocacy Program for Breast Cancer Awareness and Education
ShelterBox USA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Support general ShelterBoxUSA assistance operations Note LRF Action
TechLeap India. Inc	\$ 500.00		Improve eductional outcomes in Rajkot, India
The Exceptional Sidekick	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Support planning for a new puppy raising and training facility enabling delivery of more psychiatric service dogs to youth suffering from PTSD
The Riverfront Children's Center, Inc	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Support Scholar Dollars, early childhood education tuition subsidies for lower income families in SE CT
Time on the Water	\$ 1,000.00		Veterans and first responders trips to Lake of the Woods Ontario
Totals	\$15,530.00	\$ 15,500.00	
		\$ 23,602.10	Amount Available from Foundation
		\$ 8,102.10	Amount Remaining for Grants

Applicant	2024 Request		Approved Amount		Purpose of Grant Request
Always Home, Inc.	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	Support of Wheels to Work Program
GLO House	\$	1,000.00	\$	-	Baboon-proof community garden for Capetown, South Africa
Ledyard Public Libraries	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	Purchase Wonderbooks for GF and Bill Libraries
Martin House	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Medical Advocacy Program
Riverfront Children's Center	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	Scholar Dollars Scholarship Fund
Southeastern Council on Alcoholism and Drug Dependence, Inc. (SCADD)	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Fatherhood Initiative Program in collaboration with Madonna Place, Norwich
Team Ledyard, Water for South Sudan	\$	1,000.00	\$	4,800.00	Help Team Ledyard raise \$10,000 to be able to co-sponsor a well in South Sudan
Thames River Community Services	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Apartment Turnover and Supplies Program
The Furniture Bank of Southeastern Connecticut	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Purchase of four full-size beds for families in financial need
GFS/JWL School Playground	\$	1,000.00	\$	-	Replace and enhance GF/JWL school play structure and space
Totals	\$	9,500.00	\$	13,800.00	
			\$	22,282.73	Amount Available from Foundation
			\$	8,482.73	Amount Remaining for Grants

Applicant	2023 Request	Approved Amount	Purpose of Grant Request
Always Home, Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	Landscaping improvements at the below-market-rate rental housing
Brian Dagle Foundation	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	Sponsor Jingle Bell 5K Race/Walk, their fundraiser
Gemma Moran Food Bank	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	Support 68 member feeding programs
Martin House	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Medical Advocacy Program
Riverfront Children's Center	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Scholar Dollars Scholarship Fund
Thames River Community Services	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Apartment Turnover and Supplies Program
The Furniture Bank of Southeastern Connecticut	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Purchase of four full-size beds for families in financial need
Wheelchairs for Warriors	\$1,000.00	\$ -	Help fund one high-tech chair (each chair is \$12,000+)
Totals	\$7,500.00	\$13,500.00	
		\$17,018.26	Amount Available from Foundation
		\$3,518.26	Amount Remaining for Grants

Applicant	2022 Request	Approved Amount	Purpose of Grant Request
Loving Moms Together	\$ 500.00	\$ -	Provide Welcome Baby Bags to women in Upper Valley of New Hampshire
LHS Music	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Expand the Ledyard Colonel Marching Band Front Ensemble sound system
LHS Book Club	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	Purchase books for student run book club for 2022-2023 school year
Ledyard Libraries	\$ 300.00	•	Support to the 2022 One Book One Region effort
Ledyard Youth and Social Services	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Youth and Social Services Enrichment Grant Fund – full and partial scholarships for Parks and Rec Summer Camp and recreational programs dedicated to youth
Martin House	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Medical Advocacy Program
Riverfront Children's Center	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Scholar Dollars Scholarship Fund
Thames River Community Services	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Apartment Turnover and Supplies Program
The Furniture Bank of Southeastern CT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Purchase of four full-size beds for families in financial need
Tri-Town Trail Assoc.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Fencing and signage for Spicer Ruins Preservation Project
Ledyard Beautification Comm.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Replace 14 photo banners
Always Home	\$ 660.32	\$ 700.00	Two picnic tables for below-market-rate rental properties
Totals	\$ 10,110.32	\$ 9,650.00	
		\$ 15,173.59	Amount Available from Foundation
		\$ 5,523.59	Amount Remaining for Grants

Applicant	202	21 Request	Approved Amount		Purpose of Grant Request
Always Home, Inc.	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	Repair steps at 31 Ledyard Ave., Groton, CT 06340
Ledyard Police Department	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Purchase 12 Carter Kits for communication with distressed children during emergencies
Martin House	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Medical Advocacy Program
Riverfront Children's Center	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Scholar Dollars Scholarship Fund
Thames River Community Services	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Apartment Turnover and Renovation Program
The Furniture Bank of Southeastern CT	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	Rental fees for storage lockers because of lack of usual fund raisers
Totals	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	
			\$	6,067.61	Amount Available from Foundation
			\$		Amount Requested from Club

_	

Applicant	2020 Request	Approved Amount	Purpose of Grant Request
Always Home, Inc.	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	Purchase of kitchen range for below-market-rate rental house
ARC	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Purchase compost, fertilizer, etc. to support startup of growing season
The Furniture Bank of Southeastern Connecticut	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Purchase of five beds
Gemma Moran	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Purchase the equivalent of 3,000 meals
Ledyard Educational Advancement Foundation	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Purchase of tricycles for the Adaptive Physical Education Program at LHS
Ledyard Youth and Social Services	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Enrichment Scholarship Program
Riverfront Children's Center	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Scholar Dollars Scholarship Program
Totals	\$ 6,282.00	\$ 6,282.00	
		\$ 6,013.81	Amount Available from Foundation
		\$ (268.19)	Amount Requested from Club